.

INDUSTRIAL

SCALE & MEASUREMENT

ISQ/1EC 17025:2017 ACCREDITED

Quote Expiration: 7/3/2025

BILLTO

Waller County Sheriff Office

SHIPTO

836 Austin St Ste. 316 701 Calvit

Hempstead, Texas 77445

CONTACT
Lee Swango

QUOTED BY
Gavin Marquis

Scope

Waller County Sheriff Office

Hempstead, Texas 77445

SALES PROPOSAL

Quote No. Q-05134

7424 Wallisville Rd., Houston, TX 77020

PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

+1 8329458108 Lee.Swangoll@dps.texas.gov
PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

(832) 446-0250 gavin@scaleandmeasure.com

Date: 6/3/2025

Customer requested a replacement indicator and enclosure from the damage that was caused. ISM will provide
an outdoor enclosure with panel mount weight indicator that has a remote scoreboard mounting to same pole

above enclosure. We are estimating 2 days with 2 technicians to complete the project

Equipment / Parts

PART NO.
CAR-210

CAR-ENC-IND

CAR-SB555
CAR-POLE-120

CABLE-6
COT-SS-34AS

ISM-MISC PARTS

DESCRIPTION
Cardinal 210 Digital Indicator
- Stainless Steel NEMA IV Enclosure
- .6' LED Display
- Bi-directional RS-232 Serial Port
- Time and Date
- AC Power Standard

Cardinal Steel Enclosure

¢ Qutdoor-Grade Steel Enclosure
¢ Includes Locking Key

- Approximately Size 23" x 8" x 14"
e USA Made

Cardinal Remote Display SB555

Cardinal 10ft High Mounting Pole
-4.5inch OD Post with Base Plate

Cable - 20 AWG 6C

Coti Four Load Cell SS Summing Box w/ 4-cell
Signal Trim Summing Card

Misc. Mounting Hardware

Professional Services

QTY

1

PRICE
$1,070.00

$1,975.00

$1,296.75
$385.00

$2.95
$275.00

$250.00

SUM $
$1,070.00

$1,975.00

$1,296.75
$385.00

$29.50
$275.00

$250.00

Page | 1



SKU NO. DESCRIPTION
LAB RT Labor Reg Time - Estimated 2 days with 2 technicians
to wire and calibrate

TRANSPORTATION  Pickup- Service Charge

TRANSTESTA Test Truck A-Service Charge

Shipping & Handling

SKU NO. DESCRIPTION
FRTIN Freight will be added to final invoice
General Terms General terms - Net 30

Freight - FOB Webb City, MO
Estimated Lead Time 2-3 weeks Weeks

Notes

QTY
32

102

102

QTY

PRICE
$149.00

$3.75

$5.75

PRICE
$0.00

Subtotal:
Tax:
Total:

- Pricing based on existing concrete pad being available in order to mount outdoor enclosure

- Pricing based on scale still weighing correctly. If load cells

SUM $
$4,768.00

$382.50

$586.50

SUM $
$0.00

$11,018.25

$0.00
$11,018.25

- Pricing based on the load cells in the scale are in good working condition. If load cells nheed to be replaced then

additinoal charges will be added

- Pricing based on electrician bringing power to outdoor enclosure and wiring outlet inside the enclosure &

provide an outlet to plug the scoreboard in.(provided by others)

Printed Name:

Signature:

Date:

Notices

o [Effective 6/01/2025 there will be a 3.33% convenience fee for credit card charges
e Effective 6/01/2025 a $50 processing fee will be applied for invoices under $100
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