SALES PROPOSAL



Quote No. Q-05134 Date: 6/3/2025

Quote Expiration: 7/3/2025 7424 Wallisville Rd., Houston, TX 77020

BILL TO SHIP TO

Waller County Sheriff Office
836 Austin St Ste. 316
Hempstead, Texas 77445
Waller County Sheriff Office
701 Calvit
Hempstead, Texas 77445

CONTACT	PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL
Lee Swango	+1 832 945 8108	Lee.Swangoll@dps.texas.gov
QUOTED BY	PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL
Gavin Marquis	(832) 446-0250	gavin@scaleandmeasure.com

Scope

Customer requested a replacement indicator and enclosure from the damage that was caused. ISM will provide an outdoor enclosure with panel mount weight indicator that has a remote scoreboard mounting to same pole above enclosure. We are estimating 2 days with 2 technicians to complete the project

Equipment / Parts

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	SUM \$
CAR-210	Cardinal 210 Digital Indicator - Stainless Steel NEMA IV Enclosure6' LED Display - Bi-directional RS-232 Serial Port - Time and Date - AC Power Standard	1	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
CAR-ENC-IND	Cardinal Steel Enclosure • Outdoor-Grade Steel Enclosure • Includes Locking Key - Approximately Size 23" x 8" x 14" • USA Made	1	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00
CAR-SB555	Cardinal Remote Display SB555	1	\$1,296.75	\$1,296.75
CAR-POLE-120	Cardinal 10ft High Mounting Pole - 4.5 inch OD Post with Base Plate	1	\$385.00	\$385.00
CABLE-6	Cable - 20 AWG 6C	10	\$2.95	\$29.50
COT-SS-34AS	Coti Four Load Cell SS Summing Box w/ 4-cell Signal Trim Summing Card	1	\$275.00	\$275.00
ISM-MISC PARTS	Misc. Mounting Hardware	1	\$250.00	\$250.00

Professional Services

SKU NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	SUM \$
LAB RT	Labor Reg Time - Estimated 2 days with 2 technicians to wire and calibrate	32	\$149.00	\$4,768.00
TRANSPORTATION	Pickup- Service Charge	102	\$3.75	\$382.50
TRANSTESTA	Test Truck A-Service Charge	102	\$5.75	\$586.50

Shipping & Handling

SKU NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	SUM \$
FRTIN	Freight will be added to final invoice	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

Subtotal: \$11,018.25

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$11,018.25

General Terms General terms - Net 30

Freight - FOB Webb City, MO

Estimated Lead Time 2-3 weeks Weeks

Notes

- Pricing based on existing concrete pad being available in order to mount outdoor enclosure
- Pricing based on scale still weighing correctly. If load cells
- Pricing based on the load cells in the scale are in good working condition. If load cells need to be replaced then additinoal charges will be added
- Pricing based on electrician bringing power to outdoor enclosure and wiring outlet inside the enclosure & provide an outlet to plug the scoreboard in.(provided by others)

rinted Name:
gnature:
ate:

Notices

- Effective 6/01/2025 there will be a 3.33% convenience fee for credit card charges
- Effective 6/01/2025 a \$50 processing fee will be applied for invoices under \$100